SM74601
September 7, 2011
SOT-23 Precision Micropower Series Voltage Reference
General Description
Ideal for space critical applications, the SM74601 precision
voltage reference is available in the SOT-23 surface-mount
package. The SM74601’s advanced design eliminates the
need for an external stabilizing capacitor while ensuring sta-

SOT23-5 Package
NS Package Number MF05A
Ordering Information
SM74601 Supplied as
250 units, Tape and Reel
SM74601 Supplied as
1000 units, Tape and
Reel
SM74601 Supplied as
3000 units, Tape and
Reel
NSC Package
Drawing
Part
Marking
Package Type
SM74601MFE–1.8 SM74601MF–1.8 SM74601MFX–1.8
MF05A
S602
SOT23–5
SM74601MFE–2.0 SM74601MF–2.0 SM74601MFX–2.0 S603
SM74601MFE–2.5 SM74601MF–2.5 SM74601MFX–2.5 S601
SM74601MFE–3.0 SM74601MF–3.0 SM74601MFX–3.0 S604
SM74601MFE–3.3 SM74601MF–3.3 SM74601MFX–3.3 S605
SM74601MFE–4.1 SM74601MF–4.1 SM74601MFX–4.1 S606
Pin Descriptions
Pin # Name Function
1 N/C No connect pin, leave floating
2 GND Ground
3 EN Enable pin
4 VIN Input supply
5 VREF Reference output
www.national.com 2
S
M
7
4
6
0
1
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
Maximum Voltage on any input -0.3 to 6V
Output short circuit duration Indefinite
Power Dissipation (TA = 25°C)
(Note 2) 350 mW
Storage Temperature Range −65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature  (soldering, 10sec) 260°C
  Vapor Phase (60 sec) 215°C
 Infrared (15sec) 220°C
ESD Susceptibility (Note 3)
Human Body Model 2 kV
Operating Ratings
Maximum Input Supply Voltage 5.5V
Maximum Enable Input Voltage VIN
Maximum Load Current 20mA
Junction Temperature Range (TJ) −40°C to
+125°C
Electrical Characteristics
SM74601-1.8 (VOUT = 1.8V) Limits in standard type are for TJ = 25°C only, and limits in boldface type apply over
the junction temperature (TJ) range of -40°C to +125°C unless otherwise specified. Minimum and Maximum limits are guaranteed
through test, design, or statistical correlation. Typical values represent the most likely parametric norm at TJ = 25°C, and are
provided for reference purposes only. Unless otherwise specified VIN = 5V and ILOAD = 0A.
Symbol Parameter Conditions